TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI31953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Association		02/15/2024	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dorsey School of Business Holdings, Inc.			
Street Address:	31799 JOHN R ROAD			
City:	Madison Heights			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48071			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Company Name:	Dorsey School of Business, Inc.			
Street Address:	31799 JOHN R ROAD			
City:	Madison Heights			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48071			
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN			
Company Name:	Taylor Town School of Beauty, Inc.			
Street Address:	31799 JOHN R ROAD			
City:	Madison Heights			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48071			
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN			
Company Name:	Dorsey Training Direct, LLC			
Street Address:	31799 JOHN R ROAD			
City:	Madison Heights			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48071			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4695	169	THE CAREER CONNECTION	TRADEMARK ——

900834895 REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7346237075

Email: nlevine@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen M. Shevnock
Address Line 1: 350 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61447-65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELDA LEVINE
SIGNATURE:	NELDA LEVINE
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=4855-1774-7621 v1 Executed Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Patents and Trademarks February 2024#page1.tif

source=4855-1774-7621 v1 Executed Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Patents and Trademarks February 2024#page2.tif

source=4855-1774-7621 v1 Executed Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Patents and Trademarks February 2024#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0665

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of February 15, 2024 by FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ("Secured Party"), in favor of DORSEY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), DORSEY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, INC., a Michigan corporation, TAYLOR TOWN SCHOOL OF BEAUTY, INC., a Michigan corporation, and DORSEY TRAINING DIRECT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with Borrower, each a "Debtor" and collectively the "Debtors").

Recitals

WHEREAS, the Debtors received certain financial accommodations from the Secured Party and in connection therewith entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement with Secured Party dated as of January 30, 2019 (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Lender, a security interest in the patents and patent applications (collectively. the "Patents"), but no Patents were included on the schedule to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors pledged, assigned and granted to the Secured Party. a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule 1 to this Release (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6547/0182 on February 1, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Debtors have paid all of the indebtedness owing to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to reassign to the Debtors and release all interest that Secured Party may have in the Patents and Trademarks.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest in the Patents and Trademarks, and reassigns to the Debtors, without recourse, representation or warranty, all interest of Secured Party in the Patents and Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0666 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: // / / / /
Name: Thomas J. Randall

Title: Senior Vice President

 $Reassignment\ and\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interst-Patents\ and\ Trademarks$

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0667

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Debtor	Title	Registration Date	Registration Number
Dorsey School of Business Holdings, Inc.	The Career Connection	March 3, 2015	4695169

4884-6135-9525 v1 [61447-65]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 02/16/2024